

STATE REPRESENTATIVE Katrina Shankland

71st ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Media Release

For Immediate Release July 25, 2024

Contact: Rep. Katrina Shankland (608) 267-9649

Rep. Shankland Named a 2024 Conservation Champion, Completing a 100% Lifetime Score

MADISON— Today, Rep. Katrina Shankland (D-Stevens Point) announced that she has been named Conservation Champion by Wisconsin Conservation Voters (WCV), earning her a 100% lifetime score for her 12 years in the Assembly. WCV is a conservation group that aims to protect Wisconsin's air, land, water, and public health for future generations.

In response, Rep. Shankland released the following statement:

"I'm honored to once again be named a Conservation Champion by the Wisconsin Conservation Voters. Like WCV, it is important to me to protect Wisconsin's precious natural resources for our future generations. I greatly appreciate all the work they do and their leadership in championing priority conservation issues to protect our state for decades to come. I have been proud to work with them on a number of issues, and they have been a great partner to me in my efforts to promote conservation in Wisconsin.

"One of WCV's missions is to hold elected officials accountable, so to earn a 100% lifetime score from them is an honor. In the legislature, I have always fought for the protection of our natural resources and public lands. I voted to preserve not only our environment, but our democracy. As lawmakers, it is our responsibility to respond to the needs of our constituents, who all deserve a safe planet to live, work, and raise a family. In doing so, I have voted in line with WCV on all priority conservation bills during my 12 years in the Assembly, and have successfully earned a perfect lifetime score."

Rep. Shankland is being recognized for her leadership in protecting all of our state's natural resources. This is evidenced by her work as Vice-Chair of the Speaker's Task Force on Clean Water, a member of the Assembly Committee on the Environment, the Legislative Sportsmen's Caucus, and as a State Lead for the National Conference of Environmental Legislators.



STATE REPRESENTATIVE Katrina Shankland

71st ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

About Wisconsin Conservation Voters

Wisconsin Conservation Voters advocates for sound environmental laws and policies by holding elected officials accountable for their votes and actions. They support pro-conservation legislators who will champion priority issues and prioritize the needs of future generations. WCV aims to protect Wisconsin's air, land, water, and public health.



Rep. Shankland is Presented her 2024 Conservation Scorecard

###